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Table 49.  American Indian or Alaska Native Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an American Indian or  
Alaska Native producer  

Farms with an American Indian or   
Alaska Native principal producer   

Farms 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
American Indian or 

Alaska Native 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Nevada ............................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Churchill ...........................................................                                                          
Clark ................................................................                                                              
Elko ..................................................................                                                               
Humboldt .........................................................                                                           
Lyon .................................................................                                                               
Mineral .............................................................                                                            
Nye ..................................................................                                                                
Pershing ..........................................................                                                           
Storey ..............................................................                                                             
Washoe ...........................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
White Pine .......................................................                                                         
Carson City ......................................................                                                        

 
 

216 
 
 
 

16 
5 

41 
28 
16 
41 
42 
6 
2 

17 
 

1 
1 

 
 

260 
 
 
 

16 
7 

55 
34 
16 
53 
50 
6 
2 

19 
 

1 
1 

 
 

1,360,389 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

374,927 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

240 
(D) 
(D) 

 
(D) 
(D) 

 
 

211 
 
 
 

16 
5 

41 
28 
16 
41 
38 
6 
2 

17 
 

1 
- 

 
 

237 
 
 
 

16 
7 

55 
34 
16 
43 
40 
6 
2 

17 
 

1 
- 

 
 

1,359,386 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

374,927 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

240 
(D) 
(D) 

 
(D) 

- 

 
 

Table 50.  Asian Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with an Asian producer  Farms with an Asian principal producer  

Farms 
Asian 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Asian principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Nevada .............................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Churchill ............................................................................                                                          
Douglas ............................................................................                                                            
Elko ...................................................................................                                                               
Lyon ..................................................................................                                                               
Nye ...................................................................................                                                                
Washoe ............................................................................                                                             

 
 

20 
 
 
 

1 
2 
5 
5 
1 
6 

 
 

24 
 
 
 

2 
2 
5 
8 
1 
6 

 
 

5,562 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 

5,200 
191 
(D) 

117 

 
 

18 
 
 
 

1 
2 
5 
4 
- 
6 

 
 

18 
 
 
 

1 
2 
5 
4 
- 
6 

 
 

5,516 
 
 
 

(D) 
(D) 

5,200 
(D) 

- 
117 

 

 
Table 51.  Black or African American Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a Black or African American producer  Farms with a Black or African American principal producer   

Farms 
Black or African 

American producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Black or African 
American principal 

producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Nevada ...............................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Clark ...................................................................                                                              
Elko .....................................................................                                                               
Lincoln ................................................................                                                            
Washoe ..............................................................                                                             

 
 

9 
 
 
 

1 
5 
2 
1 

 
 

9 
 
 
 

1 
5 
2 
1 

 
 

5,296 
 
 
 

(D) 
5,200 

(D) 
(D) 

 
 

9 
 
 
 

1 
5 
2 
1 

 
 

9 
 
 
 

1 
5 
2 
1 

 
 

5,296 
 
 
 

(D) 
5,200 

(D) 
(D) 

 
 

Table 52.  Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Producers:  2017 
 

[Not published for this State] 


